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AMCHAMS IN AFRICA 

 

ANGOLA 

AmCham-Angola 

 

Mr Pedro Godinho – President 

E-mail:  pedrogodinho@amchamangola.org 

 

Mr Neil Breslin – Executive Director 

E-mail:  neil.breslin@amchamangola.org 

 

Ms Jermana Soco – Executive Secretary 

E-mail:  jermana.soco@amchamangola.org  

 

 

E-mail:  amchamangola@amchamangola.org 

Tel:  +244 227 280 516 | +244 943 088 750 

Website: www.amchamangola.org 

 

CAMEROON 

American Chamber of Commerce in Cameroon 

 

Mr Chris Boyo – Interim Executive Director 

E-mail:  ed@amchamcam.org  

Tel:  +677 551 0316 

 

Ms Bibi Volley – Executive Assistant 

E-mail:  volleybibi@amchamcam.org  

Tel:  +699 129 988 | +677 551 0316 

 

Website: www.amchamcam.org  

 

 

 

 

mailto:pedrogodinho@amchamangola.org
mailto:neil.breslin@amchamangola.org
mailto:jermana.soco@amchamangola.org
mailto:amchamangola@amchamangola.org
http://www.amchamangola.org/
mailto:ed@amchamcam.org
mailto:volleybibi@amchamcam.org
http://www.amchamcam.org/


AmChams in Africa  March 2021 

CONGO 

AmCham Congo 

 

Mr Lino N’Shimba – President  

E-mail:  nshimba@me.com  

          president@amcham-drc.com 

 

Ms Bénédicte A-mutshail – Secretary of the Chamber 

 

Ms Tania Kalonji – Executive Assistant 

E-mail:  exec.assistant@amcham-drc.com  

Tel:  +243 970 989 033 | +243 851 746139 

Website: www.amchamcongo.com  

 

CôTE D’IVOIRE (IVORY COAST) 

American Chamber of Commerce in Côte d’Ivoire  

 

Mr Yohannes Mekbebe – President 

 

Ms Kady Bamba – Executive Secretary 

E-mail:  executivesecretary@amcham-ci.org 

 

E-mail:  info@amcham-ci.org  

Tel:  +225 22 015 638 

Website: www.amcham-ci.org  

 

EGYPT 

American Chamber of Commerce in Egypt 

 

Ms Sylvia Menassa – CEO 

Ms Rania Sabsouba – Head of Media Relations & CEO Office 

 

E-mail:  info@amcham.org.eg  

Tel:  +20-2 3333 6900 

Website: www.amcham.org.eg  
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ETHIOPIA 

American Chamber of Commerce in Ethiopia 

 

Ms Hana Alem – General Manager 

E-mail:  hana.alem@amchamethiopia.org 

Mobile:  +251 929 237630  

 

Website: www.amchamethiopia.org  

 

GHANA 

American Chamber of Commerce in Ghana  

 

Mr Simon Madjie – Executive Secretary 

E-mail:  executivesecretary@amchamghana.org 

  simon.madjie@gmail.com 

 

E-mail:  info@amchamghana.org  

Tel:  +233 030 224 7562 | +233 030 701182 

Website: www.amchamghana.org  

 

KENYA 

AmCham Kenya 

 

Mr Maxwell Okello – CEO 

E-mail:  maxwell@amcham.co.ke 

 

E-mail:  info@amcham.co.ke  

Tel:  +254 (0)709 207 000 

Website: www.amcham.co.ke  

 

LIBYA 

American Chamber of Commerce in Libya  

 

Ms Debbie Hirst – Director 

E-mail:  debbie@libyaamcham.com  

 

Mr Ahmed I. Al-Ghazali – Deputy Director 
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Website: www.libyaamcham.com  

http://www.libyaamcham.com/
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MADAGASCAR 

American Chamber of Commerce in Madagascar 

 

Mr Scott A Reid – CEO and Executive Director 

E-mail:  ceo@amcham-madagascar.org | sar.madagascar@gmail.com  

 

Ms Lalaina Rakotoarison – CFO and Executive Secretary  

E-mail:  es@amcham-madagascar.org  

 

Tel:  +261 20 26 410 34  

Website: www.amcham-madagascar.org 

 

MOROCCO 

American Chamber of Commerce in Morocco 

 

Ms Rabia El Alama – Managing Director  

E-mail:  r.elalama@amcham.ma | a.mahdad@amcham.ma 

 

E-mail:  amcham@amcham.ma  

Tel:  +212 522 25 07 36/37/51 

Website: www.amcham.ma  

 

MOZAMBIQUE 

American Chamber of Commerce in Mozambique 

 

Mr Levin M. Born – Founder 

Email:  levin.born@regentsquaregroup.com  

Tel:  +1 212 227 1867 

Cell:  +1 646 584 3703 
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SENEGAL 

AmCham Senegal  

 

Mr Makha Sy – President 

E-mail:  makha.sy@gmail.com 

  makha.sy@sn.ey.com  

 

Ms Marem Kante – Coordinator in Charge of Communication 

E-mail:  marem.kante@gmail.com 

 

Ms Mbosse Marie Yali – Administrative Assistant  

E-mail:  mariembosseyali@amchamsen.org 

 

E-mail:  amchamsenegal19@gmail.com  

Tel:  +221 77 662 15 19 

Website: www.amchamsenegal.org  

 

TANZANIA 

American Chamber of Commerce in Tanzania 

 

Mr Garry Friend – Chairman 

E-mail:  garry.friend@hyatt.com 

Cell:  +255 687 900 888 

 

Ms Margarete Byamungu – Executive Director 

E-mail:  ed@amcham-tz.com 

Tel:  +255 652 522 095 

 

E-mail:  info@amcham-tz.com 

Website: www.amcham-tz.com  
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TUNISIA 

American Chamber of Commerce in Tunisia 

 

Mr Naceur Hidoussi – President 

 

Mr Tijani Smidi – Executive Director 

E-mail:  executivedirector@amchamtunisia.org.tn  

 

E-mail:  contact@amchamtunisia.org.tn  

Tel: +216 71 883 226  

Website: www.amchamtunisia.org.tn  

 

UGANDA 

American Chamber of Commerce in Uganda 

 

Mr Mike Davis – President 

 

Ms Anne Awori – General Manager 

E-mail:  manager@amchamuganda.co.ug  

 

Mr Emmanuel Lukeera – Administrative Assistant 

E-mail:  admin@amchamuganda.co.ug  

 

Tel:  +256 (0)78 254 3825 

Website: www.amchamuganda.co.ug  

 

ZAMBIA 

American Chamber of Commerce in Zambia 

 

Ms Chansa Mwila – Senior Program Manager 

E-mail:  programs@amchamzambia.com  

Tel:  +(260) 975 028 026 | +(260) 955 689 301 

 

Mr Daniel Chibutu – Business Development Officer  

E-mail:  bda@amchamzambia.com  

 

E-mail:  info@amchamzambia.com  

Website: www.amchamzambia.com 
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AMERICAN BUSINESS ASSOCIATIONS: SOUTHERN AFRICA 

AmCham maintains contact with U.S. business groups based in Southern Africa 

 

ALGERIA  

U.S.-Algeria Business Council  

*based in Washington 

 

Dr Ismael Chikhoune – President & CEO 

E-mail:  chikhoune@us-algeria.org  

Tel:  +(202) 808-8962 

Website: www.us-algeria.org  

 

BOTSWANA 

American Business Council Botswana 

 

Mr Vikash Ponangi – Chariman 

E-mail:  vikash@brandzunlimited.com  

Tel:  +267 721 47142 

 

Mr Kutlo Mokgosana – Secretary  

Tel:  +267 713 30754 

 

NIGERIA 

American Business Council of Nigeria 

 

Mr Dipo Faulkner – President  

 

Ms Margaret Olele – CEO | Executive Secretary 

E-mail:  margaret.olele@abcnig.com  

 

E-mail:  info@abcnig.com  

Tel:  +234 706 418 7879 

Website: www.abcnig.com  
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